

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE The Town of Pittman Center Board of Mayor and Aldermen

The Town of Pittman Center Board of Mayor and Aldermen will hold a Public Meeting on Thursday, April 17, 2025, at 4:30 p.m. located at Pittman Center City Hall.

Agenda:

- Second Reading and Public Hearing of Ordinance No. 336 An Ordinance Amending the "Zoning Map of the Town of Pittman Center, Tennessee" By Rezoning Property from the R1 (Low-Density Residential) District to the C2 (General Commercial) District
- Second Reading and Public Hearing of Ordinance No. 337 An Ordinance Amending Article II, Definitions of the Municipal Floodplain Zoning Ordinance of Pittman Center, Tennessee by the Addition of "Encroachment" as a New Definition

Persons with disabilities requiring special accommodations should contact Tammy Watts, City Administrator (865) 436-5499. The Town of Pittman Center ensures compliance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964; related statutes and regulations that no person shall be excluded from participation in or be denied the benefits of, or be subjected to discrimination under any program or activity receiving federal financial assistance on the grounds of race, color, sex, or national origin.

Tammy Watts
City Administrator